



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. :SIC/NCH 4/2021

Complainant/ Appellant : Dhanamanjuri Singha

Respondent :SPIO/ Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Secondary Education Deptt. Dispur, Ghy - 06

Date of Hearing :07/09/2021 Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout,

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 07/09/2021

1. The petitioner Smt. Dhanamanjuri Singha is absent.

2. The Public Authority to be represented by SPIO of the Office of Secondary Education Deptt. Dispur has submitted a prayer to fix another date

3. Fix 27.10.2021 at 11:30 AM as the next date of hearing.

Sd/-(Dr. A.P. Rout)

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NCH.4/2021

Dtd. 7.9.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Office of the Secondary Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for information and necessary action. He is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 2. The petitioner Smt Dhanamanjuri Singha, Village Sribar Mamang Leikai, P.O Lalang Pt.2, VIA Pailapool, Dist.-Cachar, Assam 788098 for information. She is to remain present on the next date of hearing.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam Information Commission